



## Bid Tabulation

**Village of Neville**  
Neville-Spur Culvert Replacements and Resurfacing  
September 15, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

JTM Smith Construction, Inc.  
Fayetteville, OH

Rack and Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.  
Hamilton, OH

DJX Construction Company LLC  
Cincinnati, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$6.25	\$187.50	\$25.40	\$762.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
4	202	FENCE REBUILT, IN-KIND	FT.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$124.50	\$3,735.00	\$44.45	\$1,333.50	\$15.00	\$450.00
5	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	49	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$3,675.00	\$37.75	\$1,849.75	\$125.00	\$6,125.00
6	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$46.75	\$233.75	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	156	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.75	\$897.00	\$3.25	\$507.00	\$15.00	\$2,340.00
8	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1162	\$8.00	\$9,296.00	\$10.00	\$11,620.00	\$6.00	\$6,972.00	\$6.25	\$7,262.50	\$8.75	\$10,167.50	\$5.00	\$5,810.00
9	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	26	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$315.00	\$8,190.00	\$285.00	\$7,410.00	\$365.00	\$9,490.00	\$440.00	\$11,440.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	114	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$3.50	\$399.00	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$3.75	\$427.50
11	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	73	\$350.00	\$25,550.00	\$220.00	\$16,060.00	\$275.00	\$20,075.00	\$255.00	\$18,615.00	\$270.00	\$19,710.00	\$280.00	\$20,440.00
12	601	TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$287.00	\$5,166.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
13	601	TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$957.00	\$1,914.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
14	602	CONCRETE MASONRY (ODOT HW-2.2)	C.Y.	0.50	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.00
15	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$86.00	\$2,150.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
16	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,380.00	\$6,760.00	\$3,580.00	\$7,160.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$12.00	\$180.00
18	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
19	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$270.00
20	611	15" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER	FT.	37	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$115.00	\$4,255.00	\$168.00	\$6,216.00	\$215.00	\$7,955.00
21	611	36" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER	FT.	80	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$348.00	\$27,840.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$235.00	\$18,800.00	\$388.00	\$31,040.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.26	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$11,800.00	\$3,068.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,990.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,185.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,990.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	700	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.75	\$6,125.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$7.50	\$5,250.00
26	SPEC	DOUBLE PIPE HEADWALL	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,485.00	\$20,970.00	\$18,850.00	\$37,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$132,198.00</b>		<b>\$126,595.00</b>		<b>\$141,614.00</b>		<b>\$145,416.00</b>		<b>\$167,338.50</b>		<b>\$178,052.50</b>